FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/3C/99 OMB 0651-0027

05, 01 05

06-02-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

	1053509	
RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET	
	MARKS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
New	Conveyance Type Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year	
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	X Other Corrective recordation form cover sheet. To correct error in street address of receiving party at reel/frame 1848/0950	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name MEYER, ALVIN	12281998	
Formerly		
X Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion UNITED STATES	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion UNITED STATES Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Receiving Party		
Receiving Party Name DARWAY, INC. DBA/AKA/TA		
Receiving Party Name DARWAY, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of		
Receiving Party Name DARWAY, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of		
Receiving Party Name DARWAY, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 20 NORTH SAN MATEO DRIVE		
Receiving Party Name DARWAY, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 20 NORTH SAN MATEO DRIVE Address (line 2) #10	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Receiving Party Name DARWAY, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 20 NORTH SAN MATEO DRIVE Address (line 2) #10 Address (line 3) SAN MATEO City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached CA State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an	
Receiving Party Name DARWAY, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 20 NORTH SAN MATEO DRIVE Address (line 2) #10 Address (line 3) SAN MATEO City Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached CA 94401 State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	
Receiving Party Name DARWAY, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 20 NORTH SAN MATEO DRIVE Address (line 2) #10 Address (line 3) SAN MATEO City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached CA State/Country State/Country Ip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Receiving Party Name DARWAY, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 20 NORTH SAN MATEO DRIVE Address (line 2) #10 Address (line 3) SAN MATEO City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached CA State/Country State/Country Ip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DEWARK

Expires 06/30/99		PTO-1618B
------------------	--	-----------

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domostic D	lanracantativa Nama ana	1 Address	TOLIMA
i	epresentative Name and	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)		. 1 .	4
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (435) 200 6655
		Area Code and Telephone Number (415) 392–6677
Name	JEFFREY KAUFMAN		
Address (line 1)	KAUFMAN & LOGAN LLP		
Address (line 2)	111 PINE STREET		
Address (line 3)	SUITE 1300		
Address (line 4)	SAN FRANCISCO, CA 9411	1	
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance doc	cument # 11
Trademark A		r Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	• •	he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	
Trac	demark Application Number	(s) Registr	ation Number(s)
		2121758	
		2116300	
Number of I	Properties Enter the total	I number of properties involved.	# 2
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount fe	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00
Method o		osed X Deposit Account	4 03.00
Deposit A	Account	•	
(Enter for p		itional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	#
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any			
	ched copy is a true copy of the o cated herein.	original document. Charges to deposit ac	count are authorized, as
,,,arc	rusuu IIVI VIII.	Oallan Va day	1 100
	Kaufman	The first and the	<u> </u>
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0220

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type X X | Assignment New License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Frame # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name MEYER, ALVIN 12 28 1998 **Formerly** Individual **Limited Partnership** General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization UNITED STATES Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached DARWAY, INC. Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 210 NORTH SAN MATEO DRIVE Address (line 1)

02/04/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000167 2121758

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

Individual

Corporation

Other

#10

SAN

MATEO

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

CA

Limited Partnership

State/Country

CALIFORNIA

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 BP 25.00 DF

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

Association

General Partnership

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Wash**retan DEM ARK**

REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0221

94401

If document to be recorded is an

(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.

assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an

Zip Code

		protection of the comments of		
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name a	nd Address Enter for the fi	rst Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)]
Address (line 4)]
Correspond	lent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Numbe	er (415) 392-6677]
Name	JEFFREY KAUFMAN	I]
Address (line 1)	KAUFMAN & LOGAN	LLP		
Address (line 2)	111 PINE STREET]
Address (line 3)	SUITE 1300			7
Address (line 4)	SAN FRANCISCO,	CA 94111		-]
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 9			<u>-</u>]	
Trademark A		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	• •	•	ER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Trac	demark Application Number	er(s) R	egistration Number(s)	
		2121758		
		2116300		
		2110300		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	3.41) : \$ 65.00	
Method o Deposit A		closed X Deposit Account		
		dditional fees can be charged to the accou Deposit Account Number:	int.) #	
		Authorization to charge additional (fees: Yes No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
TEEST	REY KAUFMAN	AMun Kaukn	Tanuaria 20 1000	
	of Person Signing	Signature	January 28, 1999 Date Signed	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment of all rights ("Assignment") is entered into as of December 17, 1997, by and between Dr. Alvin Meyer ("Assignor") and Darway, Inc. ("Assignee").

Assignor invented a dental contact retaining ring and has been using the mark BITINE in connection with this dental contact retaining ring since at least as early as 1965. Assignor has also been using the mark PALODENT in connection with a dental matrix system since at least as early as 1965.

Assignor obtained a federal registration for the mark BITINE in 1997. The federal trademark registration number is 2121758 (attached hereto as Exhibit A). Assignor also obtained a federal registration for the mark PALODENT in 1997. The federal trademark registration number is 2116300 (attached hereto as Exhibit B). The marks BITINE and PALODENT are collectively referred to herein as the Marks.

Assignee is a corporation which was formed in 1994. Assignee manufactures, distributes and sells dental related goods, including contact containing rings and matrix systems. In 1994, Assignor granted Assignee a license to use the Marks. Since 1994, Assignee has continued to produce high quality contact retaining rings and matrix systems.

Assignor now wishes to assign all of his goodwill, rights, title and interest (including, but not limited to, all federal, state, and common law rights) in and to the use of the Marks to Assignee.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties acknowledge the above recitals and agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to Assignee all rights, title and interest in the Marks. This assignment includes, without limitation, all goodwill developed in the marks, all rights to use of the marks, and all choses in action for infringement of the marks.
- 2. Assignee hereby accepts the Assignment and assumes all rights and obligations arising out of this Assignment.
 - 3. Assignee agrees to pay Assignor \$1,000.00; receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. In witness whereof, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

Assignee:	Assignor:
Darcy M. Dunaway President Darway, Inc. By: DARCY M. DUNAWAY	Muja Major 655. DR. ALVINMEYER
State of California County of San Mateo On Dec. 28, 1998 before me, Sucilor	F. Ledriguz Notary Public,
DATE Dersonally appeared Darry M. Buraway NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)	of Officer O' ()
personally known to me - OR - pe the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that rized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s)

Lucila A. Rodriguez

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

EXHIBIT A

The United States of America

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION PRINCIPAL REGISTER

The Mark shown in this certificate has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to the named registrant.

The records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office show that an application for registration of the Mark shown in this Certificate was filed in the Office, that the application was examined and determined to be in compliance with the requirements of the law and with the regulations prescribed by the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and that the Applicant is entitled to registration of the Mark under the Trademark Act of 1946, as Amended.

A copy of the Mark and pertinent data from the application are a part of this certificate.

This registration shall remain in force for TEN (10) years, unless terminated earlier as provided by law, and subject to compliance with the provisions of Section 8 of the Trademark Act of 1946, as Amended.



Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Int. Cl.: 10

Prior U.S. Cls.: 26, 39 and 44

Reg. No. 2,121,758

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered Dec. 16, 1997

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

BITINE

MEYER, ALVIN (UNITED STATES CITIZEN) 1 BALDWIN AVENUE SUITE 1010 SAN MATEO, CA 94401

FOR: INSTRUMENTS, NAMELY, DENTAL TOOLS USEFUL IN THE SHAPING OF FILLINGS, IN CLASS 10 (U.S. CLS. 26, 39 AND 44).

FIRST USE 0-0-1965; IN COMMERCE 0-0-1965.

SER NO. 75-227,309, FILED 1-17-1997.

HOWARD B. LEVINE, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

EXHIBIT B

The United States of America

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION PRINCIPAL REGISTER

The Mark shown in this certificate has been registered in the United States
Patent and Trademark Office to the named registrant.

The records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office show that an application for registration of the Mark shown in this Certificate was filed in the Office, that the application was examined and determined to be in compliance with the requirements of the law and with the regulations prescribed by the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and that the Applicant is entitled to registration of the Mark under the Trademark Act of 1946, as Amended.

A copy of the Mark und pertinent data from the application are a part of this certificate.

This registration shall remain in force for TEN (10) years, unless terminated earlier as provided by law, and subject to compliance with the provisions of Section 8 of the Trademark Act of 1946, as Amended.



Commissioner of Patents and Arademarks

Int. Cl.: 10

Prior U.S. Cls.: 26, 39 and 44

Reg. No. 2,116,300

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered Nov. 25, 1997

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

PALODENT

MEYER, ALVIN (UNITED STATES CITIZEN) I BALDWIN AVENUE SUITE 1010 SAN MATEO, CA 94401

FIRST USE 0-0-1965; IN COMMERCE 0-0-1965.

FOR: INSTRUMENTS, NAMELY, DENTAL TOOLS USEFUL IN THE SHAPING OF FILL INGS, IN CLASS 10 (U.S. CLS. 26, 39 AND 44).

SER. NO. 75-212,468, FILED 12-13-1996.

BARNEY CHARLON, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0229

RECORDED: 05/24/1999